
2022-2023 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 11-4   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jones, Curtis 31-31 973 31.4 167-407 .410 75-209 .359 57-73 .781 29 121 150 4.8 70 1 93 33 4 43 466 15.0
13 Powell, Zid 28-16 688 24.6 123-294 .418 15-85 .176 103-130 .792 28 87 115 4.1 80 3 75 71 12 53 364 13.0
23 Adams, Isaiah 32-32 950 29.7 135-317 .426 61-172 .355 41-62 .661 29 130 159 5.0 79 1 44 83 17 23 372 11.6
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 31-18 902 29.1 126-256 .492 23-67 .343 68-109 .624 78 149 227 7.3 78 3 37 55 11 28 343 11.1
04 Foster, Armoni 31-30 877 28.3 86-219 .393 14-54 .259 74-110 .673 19 36 55 1.8 67 0 122 84 2 34 260 8.4
31 Jack, Isaac 31-20 507 16.4 76-115 .661 0-0 .000 22-37 .595 56 74 130 4.2 76 5 10 26 20 11 174 5.6
24 Smith, Jonnivius 32-12 585 18.3 69-115 .600 0-0 .000 40-55 .727 51 94 145 4.5 90 4 16 26 26 22 178 5.6
10 Ceaser, Devin 19-0 126 6.6 39-86 .453 8-27 .296 9-15 .600 7 12 19 1.0 7 0 8 8 0 10 95 5.0
11 Mading, Kuluel 6-0 43 7.2 10-12 .833 1-3 .333 6-6 1.000 2 11 13 2.2 3 0 3 1 5 1 27 4.5
02 Blocker, Kidtrell 32-1 557 17.4 51-132 .386 21-61 .344 8-13 .615 14 55 69 2.2 37 0 50 44 3 21 131 4.1
00 Jones, Kanye 24-0 150 6.3 18-37 .486 6-18 .333 9-12 .750 1 10 11 0.5 9 0 6 6 0 6 51 2.1
05 Williamson, Zaakir 18-0 67 3.7 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 2 17 19 1.1 6 0 6 8 2 2 20 1.1
Total 32 6425 200.8 906-2000 .453 224-696 .322 445-632 .704 377 831 1208 37.8 602 17 470 452 102 254 2481 77.53
Opponents 6425 200.8 881-1942 .454 244-696 .351 479-682 .702 322 803 1125 35.2 551 15 468 447 104 210 2485 77.66

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2481 2485
    Points Per Game 77.5 77.7
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 906-2000 881-1942
    Field Goal Pct .453 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 224-696 244-696
    3PT FG Pct .322 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 445-632 479-682
    FT Pct .704 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 15.0
REBOUNDS 1208 1125
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 470 468
    Assists Per Game 14.7 14.6
TURNOVERS 452 447
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 254 210
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.6
BLOCKS 102 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 42,874 60,484
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,858 12-5,040
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-770

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Buffalo 1172 1301 8 2481
Opponents 1152 1316 17 2485

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 COLGATE W 88-87 1,841
11/12/22 JAMES MADISON L 62-97 1,949
11/15/22 at UConn L 64-84 10,112
11/18/22 vs Drake L 72-80 0
11/19/22 vs Howard L 59-63 0
11/21/22 vs George Mason W 82-74 0
11/27/22 CANISIUS W 86-66 1,922
12/03/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 83-66 4,633
12/06/22 ST. JOHN FISHER W 91-53 1,575
12/10/22 vs Tulane L 63-88 0
12/18/22 at West Virginia L 78-96 10,689
12/21/22 SUNY CANTON W 129-62 1,497
12/30/22 at Michigan St. L 68-89 14,797

* 01/03/23 OHIO W 75-72 1,621
* 01/07/23 NIU W 80-62 2,030
* 01/10/23 at Miami (OH) L 80-91 921
* 01/14/23 at Central Mich. L (OT) 78-87 1,756
* 01/17/23 BOWLING GREEN W 100-71 1,565
* 01/20/23 TOLEDO L 77-86 2,009
* 01/24/23 at Ball St. W 91-65 3,943
* 01/27/23 at Kent St. L 68-74 3,021
* 01/31/23 AKRON L 64-81 5,001
* 02/04/23 at Western Mich. W 85-76 2,007
* 02/07/23 EASTERN MICH. W 102-97 4,507
* 02/10/23 KENT ST. L 65-72 4,207
* 02/14/23 at Ohio L 61-85 4,455
* 02/18/23 at Akron L 66-86 2,068
* 02/21/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 63-35 4,114
* 02/25/23 at Toledo L 71-101 6,014
* 02/28/23 at NIU W 85-75 701
* 03/03/23 MIAMI (OH) W 68-63 4,403

03/09/23 vs Akron L 77-101 3,852

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jones, Curtis 17-17 555 32.6 93-240 .388 44-124 .355 35-46 .761 17 69 86 5.1 37 1 56 20 2 19 265 15.6
23 Adams, Isaiah 18-18 581 32.3 83-197 .421 40-109 .367 24-36 .667 20 77 97 5.4 48 1 23 46 9 18 230 12.8
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 17-14 529 31.1 80-166 .482 15-41 .366 37-59 .627 56 82 138 8.1 40 1 23 34 8 15 212 12.5
13 Powell, Zid 16-6 400 25.0 69-175 .394 10-53 .189 51-67 .761 13 50 63 3.9 49 3 43 37 7 30 199 12.4
04 Foster, Armoni 17-16 506 29.8 47-115 .409 5-26 .192 35-56 .625 14 21 35 2.1 36 0 83 45 2 19 134 7.9
24 Smith, Jonnivius 18-1 315 17.5 43-59 .729 0-0 .000 35-46 .761 28 55 83 4.6 49 2 6 12 14 12 121 6.7
31 Jack, Isaac 18-17 316 17.6 47-74 .635 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 38 44 82 4.6 43 2 8 17 12 6 106 5.9
02 Blocker, Kidtrell 18-1 314 17.4 31-75 .413 12-32 .375 6-7 .857 10 31 41 2.3 23 0 29 25 0 10 80 4.4
10 Ceaser, Devin 6-0 15 2.5 4-14 .286 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 5 1 6 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.5
00 Jones, Kanye 12-0 57 4.8 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 3 1 0 2 15 1.3
11 Mading, Kuluel 3-0 9 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
05 Williamson, Zaakir 10-0 28 2.8 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.9 4 0 1 3 1 0 6 0.6
Total 18 3625 201.4 505-1130 .447 129-394 .327 240-346 .694 236 468 704 39.1 335 10 275 244 55 131 1379 76.61
Opponents 3625 201.4 497-1091 .456 139-386 .360 246-355 .693 182 442 624 34.7 310 10 257 233 66 110 1379 76.61

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1379 1379
    Points Per Game 76.6 76.6
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 505-1130 497-1091
    Field Goal Pct .447 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-394 139-386
    3PT FG Pct .327 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-346 246-355
    FT Pct .694 .693
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 704 624
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 275 257
    Assists Per Game 15.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 244 233
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 131 110
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.1
BLOCKS 55 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 29,457 24,886
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,273 9-2,765
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Buffalo 653 718 8 1379
Opponents 645 717 17 1379

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/23 OHIO W 75-72 1621
01/07/23 NIU W 80-62 2030
01/10/23 at  Miami (OH) L 80-91 921
01/14/23 at  Central Mich. L (OT) 78-87 1756
01/17/23 BOWLING GREEN W 100-71 1565
01/20/23 TOLEDO L 77-86 2009
01/24/23 at  Ball St. W 91-65 3943
01/27/23 at  Kent St. L 68-74 3021
01/31/23 AKRON L 64-81 5001
02/04/23 at  Western Mich. W 85-76 2007
02/07/23 EASTERN MICH. W 102-97 4507
02/10/23 KENT ST. L 65-72 4207
02/14/23 at  Ohio L 61-85 4455
02/18/23 at  Akron L 66-86 2068
02/21/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 63-35 4114
02/25/23 at  Toledo L 71-101 6014
02/28/23 at  NIU W 85-75 701
03/03/23 MIAMI (OH) W 68-63 4403


